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ANSWERED ON 24TH MARCH, 2022 

  

RING ROAD PROJECT  

  

3669.   SHRI SHYAM SINGH YADAV: 

  

     Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

(a) whether any ring road development project is identified for 

development in the city of Jaunpur, Uttar Pradesh; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be 

completed? 

  

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) & (b) Development of National highways is a continuous process 

and is taken up depending upon availability of funds and inter se 

priority. Presently, there is no proposal of Ring road in Jaunpur city 

by State PWD / NHAI for execution through MoRTH. 
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